PINELLAS COUNTY LEGAL ADVERTISEMENTS

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

CASE #: 13-004250-CO

FRANKLIN SQUARE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida not-forprofit corporation, Plaintiff.

VS.

SUZANNE G. BERKLEY, U.S. DEPART-MENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DE-VELOPMENT and UNKNOWN TENANT, Defendants.

NOTICE OF SALE **PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to a Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated February 7, 2014 and entered in Case No. 13-004250-CO, of the County Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pinellas County, Florida, wherein FRANKLIN SQUARE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIA-TION, INC. is Plaintiff, and SUZANNE G. BERKLEY and U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT are Defendants, The Clerk of the Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on Feb-ruary 28, 2014, in an online sale at www. pinellas.realforeclose.com beginning at 10:00 a.m., the following property as set forth in said Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 20, FRANKLIN SQUARE - PHASE III, according to the map or plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 97, Pages 78-80, Public Records of Pinellas County, Elorido

Florida. ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-EST IN THE SURPLUS FROM THE SALE OWNER, AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MUST FILE A CLAIM WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE.

60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE. If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are en-titled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the Human Rights Office, 400 S. Ft. Harrison Ave., Ste 300 Clearwater, FL 33756, (727) 464-4880(V) at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance or immedischeduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing impaired call 711.

Dated February 11, 2014 Bryan B. Levine, Esq. FBN 89821 PRIMARY E-MAIL: pleadings@condocollections.com Robert L. Tankel, P.A. 1022 Main St., Ste. D, Dunedin, FL 34698 (727) 736-1901 FAX (727) 736-2305 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

2/14-2/21/14 2T

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

CASE #: 13-002621-CO

CYPRESS FALLS AT PALM HARBOR CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION. INC., a Florida not-for-profit corporation Plaintiff.

CLETUS WOO, SHERRY WOO and UNKNOWN TENANT, Defendants.

NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to a Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated February 7, 2014 and entered in Case No. 13-002621-CO, of the County Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pinellas County, Florida, wherein CYPRESS FALLS AT PALM HARBOR CONDOMIN-IUM ASSOCIATION, INC. is Plaintiff, and CLETUS WOO and SHERRY WOO are Defendants, The Clerk of the Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on Feb-ruary 28, 2014, in an online sale at www. pinellas.realforeclose.com beginning at 0000 m the fellowing construction of the 10:00 a.m., the following property as set forth in said Final Judgment, to wit:

CONDOMINIUM UNIT # 2002 OF CY-PRESS FALLS AT PALM HARBOR CONDOMINIUM, A CONDOMINIUM, ACCORDING TO THE DECLARA-TION OF CONDOMINIUM THERE-OF, AS RECORDED IN OFFICIAL DECORDES POOK 15212 AT DACE RECORDS BOOK 15213, AT PAGE 2500, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PINELLAS COUNTY FLORIDA

ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-EST IN THE SURPLUS FROM THE SALE IF ANY, OTHER THAN THE PROPERTY OWNER, AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MUST FILE A CLAIM WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE.

and UNKNOWN TENANT, Defendants.

AMENDED NOTICE OF SALE **PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant Notice is nereby Given burstalin to a Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated January 10, 2014 and entered in Case No. 12-9608-co-41, of the County Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pinel-las County, Florida, wherein VANTAGE POINT CONDOMINIUM OWNER'S AS-COUNT CONDOMINIUM OWNER'S AS-SOCIATION, INC. is Plaintiff, and ROBYN HOWELL is Defendant, The Clerk of the Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on February 28, 2014, in an online sale at www.pinellas.realforeclose.com beginning at 10:00 a.m., the following property as set forth in said Final Judgment, to wit:

Condominium Unit 1107, VANTAGE POINT, A CONDOMINIUM, together with an undivided interest in the common elements, according to the Dec-laration of Condominium thereof re-corded in O.R. Book 15234, Pae 601. as amended from time to time, of the Public Records of Pinellas County, Florida.

ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-EST IN THE SURPLUS FROM THE SALE IF ANY, OTHER THAN THE PROPERTY OWNER, AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MUST FILE A CLAIM WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provi-sion of certain assistance. Please contact the Human Rights Office, 400 S. Ft. Harrison Ave., Ste 300 Clearwater, FL 33756, (727) 464-4880(V) at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receive ing this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing impaired call 711

Dated February 11, 2014 Bryan B. Levine, Esq.

FBN 89821 PRIMARY E-MAIL: pleadings@condocollections.com Robert L. Tankel, P.A. 1022 Main St., 314. Dunedin, FL 34698 (727) 736-1901 FAX (727) 736-2305 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

2/14-2/21/14 2T

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

CASE #: 13-006492-CO IMPERIAL PINES CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida not-forprofit corporation, Plaintiff.

MARION L. LAMKIN, THE UNKNOWN HEIRS, BENEFICIARIES, DEVISEES, GRANTEES, AND ASSIGNEES OF CHARLES R. LONGWELL, DECEASED AND LIENORS, CREDITORS, AND ALL OTHER PARTIES CLAIMING AN OR AGAINST EDWARD FERRIS, JR., DECEASED, CHARLES R. LONGWELL, DECEASED and UNKNOWN TENANT, Defendants.

NOTICE OF SALE **PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursu-ant to a Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated January 16, 2014, and entered in Case No. 13-006492-CO, of the County Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Displete County, Election where in MDF Pinellas County, Florida, wherein IMPE-RIAL PINES CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIA-TION, INC., is Plaintiff, and MARION L. LAMKIN, THE UNKNOWN HEIRS, BEN-LAIMININ, THE UNRIVENTIES, BEN-EFICIARIES, DEVISEES, GRANTEES, AND ASSIGNEES OF CHARLES R. LON-GWELL, DECEASED AND LIENORS, CREDITORS, AND ALL OTHER PARTIES CLAIMING AN INTEREST BY THROUGH, UNDER DE ACAUSE CULARIES DE CON-UNDER OR AGAINST CHARLES R. LON-GWELL, DECEASED, are Defendant(s), I will sell to the highest bidder for cash on February 28, 2014, in an online sale at www.pinellas.realforeclose.com beginning at 10:00 a.m., the following property as set forth in said Final Judgment, to wit:

That certain Condominium parcel composed of Unit Number 301, Build-ing A, of IMPERIAL PINES CONDO-MINIUM, PHASE I, A CONDOMINI-UM, and an undivided interest or share in the common elements appurtenant thereto, in accordance with, and sub-ject to the Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Easements, Terms and Condominium, as recorded in O.R. Book 5491, Pages 857 through 944, and any amendments thereto, and the plat thereof, as recorded in Condominium Plat Book 67, Pages 49 - 75, and amended in Condominium Plat Book 74, Pages 105 - 113 and Condomini-um Plat Book 83, Pages 64-75, Public Records of Pinellas County, Florida. IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA Case No.: 07008410Cl Section: 21

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. Plaintiff.

V. PETER A. GRUNER JR.; TORRIE GRUNER; ANY AND ALL UNKNOWN PARTIES CLAIMING BY, THROUGH, UNDER, AND AGAINST THE HEREIN NAMED INDIVIDUAL DEFENDANT(S) VALUE AND FOR THE ADD FOR WHO ARE NOT KNOWN TO BE DEAD OR ALIVE, WHETHER SAID UNKNOWN PARTIES MAY CLAIM AN INTEREST AS SPOUSES, HEIRS, DEVISEES, GRANTEES, OR OTHER CLAIMANTS; EAST LAKE WOODLANDS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION, INC.; EAST LAKE WOODLANDS WOODS LANDING TOWNHOMES UNIT ONE ASSOCIATION, INC. Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order of Consent Uniform Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated Janu-ary 8, 2014, entered in Civil Case No. 07008410Cl of the Circuit Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pinellas County, Florida, wherein the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on the 10th day of March, 2014, at 10:00 a.m. at website: https://www pinellas.realforeclose.com, relative to the following described property as set forth in the Final Judgment, to wit:

LOT 85, EAST LAKE WOODLANDS WOODS LANDING TOWNHOMES UNIT ONE, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 88, PAGES 20 THROUGH 24, INCLUSIVE OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PINELLAS COUNTY ELORIDA COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis ndens must file a claim within 60 days after the sale.

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provi-sion of certain assistance. Please con-tact the Human Rights Office, 400 S. Ft. Harrison Ave., Ste. 500 Clearwater, FL 33756, (727) 464-4062 V/TDD; or 711 for the hearing impaired. Contact should be initiated at least seven days before the scheduled court appearance, or immedi-ately upon receiving this notification if the is less than seven days. The court does not provide transportation and cannot accommodate such requests. Persons with disabilities needing transportation to court should contact their local public transpor-tation providers for information regarding transportation services.

Dated February 11, 2014 MORRISIHARDWICKISCHNEIDER, LLC Stephen Orsillo, Esq., FBN: 89377 9409 Philadelphia Road Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Mailing Address: MorrisiHardwicklSchneider, LLC 5110 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 302A Tampa, Florida 33634 Customer Service (866) 503-4930 MHSinbox@closingsource.net FL-97006240-10 2/14-2/21/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA UCN: 522014DR001263XXFDFD REF: 14-001263FD Division: 25

HALINA ADAMSKA-CRAWFORD. Petitioner

DONALD JOHN CRAWFORD, Respondent.

NOTICE OF ACTION FOR DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE (NO CHILD OR FINANCIAL SUPPORT) TO: DONALD JOHN CRAWFORD 2574 ARBELIA STREET CLEARWATER FL 33763

YOU ARE NOTIFIED that an action YOU ARE NOTIFIED that an action for dissolution of marriage has been filed against you and that you are required to serve a copy of your written defenses, if any, to HALINA ADAMSKA-CRAWFORD, whose address is 12200 VONN ROAD, #2108 LARGO FL 33774 on or before MARCH 21, 2014, and file the original with the clerk of this Court at 315 Court Street the clerk of this Court at 315 Court Street, Room 170, Clearwater, FI 33756, before Petitioner or immediately there service on I after. If you fail to do so, a default may be entered against you for the relief de manded in the petition.

striking of pleadings.

Dated: FEBRUARY 13, 2014 Ken Burke Clerk of the Circuit Court 315 Court Street-Room 170 Clearwater, Florida 33756-5165 (727) 464-7000 www.mypinellasclerk.org By EVA GLASCO

Deputy Clerk 2/21-3/14/14 4T

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

CASE #: 13-007329-CO BRYN MAWR AT COUNTRYSIDE II CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida not-for-profit corporation, Plaintiff.

THE UNKNOWN HEIRS, BENEFICI-ARIES, DEVISEES, GRANTEES, AN ASSIGNEES OF PATRICIA LEIGH AND GABRIEL, Deceased, LIENORS, CREDITORS, AND ALL OTHER PAR-TIES CLAIMING AN INTEREST BY, THROUGH, UNDER OR AGAINST PATRICIA LEIGH GABRIEL, Deceased, AND UNKNOWN TENANT, Defendants.

NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to a Final Judgment of Forelosure dated February 10, 2014 and entered in Case No. 13-007329-CO, of the County Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pinel-las County, Florida, wherein BRYN MAWR AT COUNTRYSIDE II CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC. is Plaintiff, and THE UNKNOWN HEIRS, BENEFICIARIES, DEVISEES, GRANTEES, AND ASSIGN-EES OF PATRICIA LEIGH GABRIEL, Deceased, LIENORS, CREDITORS, AND ALL OTHER PARTIES CLAIMING AN INTEREST BY, THROUGH, UNDER OR AGAINST PATRICIA LEIGH GABRIEL, Deceased are Defendants. The Clerk of the Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on March 7, 2014, in an online sale at www.pinellas.realforeclose.com beginning at 10:00 a.m., the following property as set forth in said Final Judgment, to wit:

That certain Condominium parcel composed of Unit 102, Building I, of Bryn Mawr at Countryside, A Condominium Phase II, according to the covenants, conditions easements restrictions terms and provisions of the Declaration of Condominium as recorded in Offi-cial Records Book 5119, Pages 2038 cial Records Book 5119, Pages 2038 through 2107; as amended in O.R. Book 5242, Page 1400; O.R. Book 5383, Page 1634, O.R. Book 5637, Page 1362, O.R. Book 5733, Page 518, O.R. Book 6130, Page 1610, O.R. Book 6640, Page 1197, O.R. Book 6967, Page 1531, O.R. Book 5958, Page 555, O.R. Book 6186, Page 1714; O.R. Book 6290, Page 306; O.R. Book 6186, Pages 1714 through 1720 and any amendments thereto 1720 and any amendments thereto and the Plat thereof as recorded in Condominium Plat Book 46, Pages 37 through 44; amended in Condominium Plat Book 53, Page 113; Condominium Plat Book 53, Page 113; Condominium Plat Book 74, Pages 119 through 123, Condominium Plat Book 90, pages 59 - 62; and Condominium Plat Book 92, pages 28-31, inclusive, all of the Public Paraete d, Pirotley County Levide Records of Pinellas County, Florida, together with an undivided interest or share in the common elements appurtenant thereto.

ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER EST IN THE SURPLUS FROM THE SALE IF ANY, OTHER THAN THE PROPERTY OWNER, AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MUST FILE A CLAIM WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to par-ticipate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of cer-tain assistance. Please contact the Human Rights Office, 400 S. Ft. Harrison Ave., Ste 300 Clearwater, FL 33756, (727) 464-4880(V) at least 7 days before your sched-4880(V) at least 7 days before your sched-4000(v) at least 7 days before your sched-uled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing impaired call 711 call 711

Dated February 17, 2014

Bryan B. Levine, Esq. FBN 89821 PRIMARY E-MAIL:

pleadings@condocollections.com Robert L. Tankel, P.A. 1022 Main St. Ste. D.

Dunedin, FL 34698 (727) 736-1901 FAX (727) 736-2305 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

las County, Florida, wherein EL PASADO CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC. is Plaintiff, and CARMEN C. TORO and ANDRES E. TORO are Defendants, The Clerk of the Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on March 7, 2014, in an online sale at www.pinellas.realforeclose. com beginning at 10:00 a.m., the following property as set forth in said Final Judgment to wit:

UNIT 11-C BUILDING 11, EL PAS-ADO, PHASE 5, A CONDOMINI-UM, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN CONDO-INICIDIA PLAT BOOK 78, PAGES 51 THROUGH 54 AND AS AMENDED IN CONDOMINIUM PLAT BOOK 96, PAGE 14, TO ADD PHASE 5, AND BEING FURTHER DESCRIBED IN DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED IN O.R. BOOK 5810, PAGES 335 THROUGH 398 AND AMENDED IN_O.R. BOOK 5861, PAGE 1056; O.R. BOOK 5913, PAGE 1752; O.R. BOOK 5966, PAGE 1012; O.R. BOOK 6015, PAGES 444 AND 454; O.R. BOOK 6106, PAGE 2160; O.R. BOOK 6106, PAGE 2160; REFILED IN O.R. BOOK 6114, PAGE REFILED IN O.R. BOOK 6114, PAGE 228, AMENDED FURTHER IN O.R. BOOK 6106, PAGE 2163 AND RE-FILED IN O.R. BOOK 6114, PAGE 218 AND O.R. BOOK 6304, PAGE 1867, AMENDED FURTHER IN O.R. BOOK 6197, PAGE 393; O.R. BOOK 6378, PAGE 57; O.R. BOOK 6457, PAGE 1432, AND ANY OTHER AMENDMENTS THERETO, ALL IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PINEL-LAS COUNTY, FLORIDA; TOGETH-ER WITH AN UNDIVIDED INTEREST OR SHARE IN THE COMMON ELE-OR SHARE IN THE COMMON ELE-MENTS APPURTENANT THERETO.

ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-EST IN THE SURPLUS FROM THE SALE OWNER, AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MUST FILE A CLAIM WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE.

60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE. If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are en-titled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the Human Rights Office, 400 S. Ft. Harrison Ave., Ste 300 Clearwater, FL 33756, (727) 464-4880(V) at least 7 days before your scheduled court anoperance or immedischeduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing impaired call 711.

Dated February 17, 2014 Bryan B. Levine, Esq. FBN 89821 PRIMARY E-MAIL: Pleadings@condocollections.com Robert L. Tankel, P.A. 1022 Main St., Ste. D, Dunedin, FL 34698 (727) 736-1901 FAX (727) 736-2305 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

2/21-2/28/14 2T

IN THE COUNTY COURT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION CASE NO.: 12-CC-10323

WINDJAMMER CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION - ST. PETE, INC., Plaintiff,

FELICIA M. MILLER-BYRD, Defendant.

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that, purof Foreclosure entered in this cause on January 14, 2014, by the County Court of Pinellas County, Florida, the property described as:

Unit 907, WINDJAMMER, a Condominium, together with an undivided share in the common elements appur-tenant thereto, according to the Declaration of Condominium, as recorded in O.R. Book 7935, Page 465, and all its attachments and amendments, and as recorded in Condominium Plat Book 111, Pages 1 through 13, Public Re-cords of Pinellas County, Florida.

will be sold at public sale, to the highest and best bidder, for cash, at 10:00 A.M. at www.pinellas.realforeclose.com on March 6, 2014.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within sixty (60) days after the sale.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to par-ticipate in the proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the Human Rights Office, 400 S. Ft. Harrison Ave., Ste. 500 Clearwater, FL 33756, (727) 464-4062 V/TDD; or 711 for the hearing im-paired. Contact should be initiated at least seven days before the scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiv-ing this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than seven days. The court does not provide trans-portation and cannot accommodate such requests. Persons with disabilities needing transportation to court should contact their local public transportation providers for information regarding transportation services

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are en-titled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the Human Rights Office, 400 S. Ft. Harrison Ave., Ste 300 Clearwater, FL 33756, (727) 464-4880(V) at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immedi-ately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing im-paired call 711.

Dated: February 11, 2014

Jessica L. Knox, Esq. FBN 95636 PRIMARY E-MAIL: Philipian Termalic pleadings@condocollections.com Robert L. Tankel, P.A. 1022 Main St., Ste. D, Dunedin, FL 34698 (727) 736-1901 FAX (727) 736-2305 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

2/14-2/21/14 2T

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION CASE #: 12-9608-CO-41

VANTAGE POINT CONDOMINIUM OWNER'S ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida not-for-profit corporation, Plaintiff.

ROBYN HOWELL, an unmarried woman,

ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-EST IN THE SURPLUS FROM THE SALE OWNER, AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MUST FILE A CLAIM WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the Human Rights Office, 400 S. Ft. Harrison Ave., Ste 300 Clearwater, FL 33756, (727) 464-4880(V) at least 7 days before your scheduled court appear-ance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing impaired call 711.

Dated: February 7, 2014

Jessica L. Knox. Esg FBN 95636 PRIMARY E-MAIL: Pleadings@condocollections.com Robert L. Tankel, P.A. 1022 Main St., Ste. D, Dunedin, FL 34698 (727) 736-1901 FAX (727) 736-2305 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

2/14-2/21/14 2T

The action is asking the court to decide how the following real or personal property should be divided: NONE

Copies of all court documents in this case, including orders, are available at the Clerk of the Circuit Court's office. You may review these documents upon request.

You must keep the Clerk of the Circuit Court's office notified of your current ad-dress, Florida Supreme Court Approved Family Law Form 12.915.) Future papers in this lawsuit will be mailed to the address on record et the gleride office on record at the clerk's office.

WARNING: Rule 12.285, Florida Family Law Rules of Procedure, requires certain automatic disclosure of documents and information. Failure to comply can result in sanctions, including dismissal or

2/21-2/28/14 2T IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR

PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION CASE #: 13-006292-CO

EL PASADO CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIA-TION, INC., a not-for-profit corporation, Plaintiff,

CARMEN C. TORO. ANDRES E. TORO. and UNKNOWN TENANT, Defendants.

NOTICE OF SALE **PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to a Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated February 3, 2014 and entered in Case No. 13-006292-CO, of the County Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pinel-

Eric N. Appleton, Esquire Florida Bar No: 163988 eappleton @bushross.com BUSH ROSS, P.A. P.O. Box 3913, Tampa, FL 33601 Phone: 813-224-9255 Fax: 813-223-9620 Attorney for Plaintiff 2/21-2/28/14 2T



LA GACETA/Friday, February 21, 2014/Page 19